
Spare parts list
(1.810-201.0) HD 6/14 P B

Valid on 12.03.2025 www.kaercher.com EN



Table of contents

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 2 / 53

HD 6/14 P B (1.810-201.0)           3
3 Spare parts list HD8/24PB HD6/14PB (5.970-538.0)           4

10 Frame           5
11 Frame           6
12 Frame           8

20 Pump         10
21 Piston           11
22 Piston           13
23 Excess-current           15

7 Water filter (4.730-102.0)           17
999 Spare parts list water filter (5.958-918.0)           18

10 Water filter           19
24 Excess-current           21

7 Water filter (4.730-102.0)           23
999 Spare parts list water filter (5.958-918.0)           24

10 Water filter           25
30 Motor           27

31 Motor           28
32 Motor           30

40 Accessories           32
41 Hand trigger gun           33

1 HAND TRIGGER GUN EASY PRESS (4.775-463.0)           35
2 Hook (4.037-013.0)           37

7 Hook (4.037-013.0)           38
10 Hose assembly DN8 max.31,5MPa 15m (6.390-185.0)           39

42 Jet pipe           41
1 Jet pipe packaged only for replacement (4.760-660.0)           43

43 Nozzle           45
44 Nozzle           47

Triple jet nozzle only for replacement 0 (4.767-150.0)           49
1 Triple jet nozzle 040 (4.767-136.0)           50

45 Nozzle           52



HD 6/14 P B (1.810-201.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 3 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
3 5.970-538.0 Spare parts list HD8/24PB HD6/14PB 1 PC



3 Spare parts list HD8/24PB HD6/14PB (5.970-538.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 4 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit
40 Accessories 1 PC
10 Frame 1 PC
30 Motor 1 PC
20 Pump 1 PC



10 Frame

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 5 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit Remark
11 Frame 1 PC 1.810-201.0

Item text1: 1.810-201.0
12 Frame 1 PC 1.810-202.0

Item text1: 1.810-202.0



11 Frame

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 6 / 53



11 Frame

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 7 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4 9.802-103.0 BUSHING, 5/8" SNAP, P/N 2123 2 PC
8 7.304-457.0 Hexagonal head screw M10x60-8.8-A3E ISO 2 PC
13 7.311-512.0 Hexagon nut M6-8-A2E ISO 7040 4 PC
5 7.311-510.0 Hexagon nut M8-8-A2E ISO 7040 4 PC
12 7.311-511.0 Hexagon nut M10-8-A2K ISO 7040 2 PC
16 9.803-098.0 Holder 1 PC
10 9.802-066.0 Pad Soft Rubber 2 PC
3 8.754-186.0 QH WHEEL ASSY, 10" GRAY STEEL RIM W/TUB 2 PC
15 7.303-200.0 Saucer-head screw M6x40 -St-A0P DIN 603 4 PC
7 7.303-186.0 Saucer-head screw M8x40 -St-A0P DIN 603 4 PC
1 9.802-753.0 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4" WHIZ LOC 2 PC
17 9.802-710.0 Screw 5/16" x 1" NC 3 PC
2 9.802-802.0 WASHER, 1/4" FLAT SAE ZINC 2 PC
14 7.312-045.0 Washer 6-200HV-P4E ISO 7089 4 PC
6 7.312-017.0 Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089 4 PC
9 7.312-285.0 Washer 10-200HV-A2E ISO 7093-1 2 PC
11 7.312-005.0 Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089 2 PC



12 Frame

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 8 / 53



12 Frame

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 9 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
7 7.304-457.0 Hexagonal head screw M10x60-8.8-A3E ISO 2 PC
12 7.311-512.0 Hexagon nut M6-8-A2E ISO 7040 4 PC
6 7.311-510.0 Hexagon nut M8-8-A2E ISO 7040 4 PC
11 7.311-511.0 Hexagon nut M10-8-A2K ISO 7040 2 PC
15 9.803-098.0 Holder 1 PC
9 9.802-066.0 Pad Soft Rubber 2 PC
14 7.303-200.0 Saucer-head screw M6x40 -St-A0P DIN 603 4 PC
4 7.303-186.0 Saucer-head screw M8x40 -St-A0P DIN 603 4 PC
1 9.802-753.0 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4" WHIZ LOC 2 PC
16 9.802-710.0 Screw 5/16" x 1" NC 3 PC
2 9.802-802.0 WASHER, 1/4" FLAT SAE ZINC 2 PC
13 7.312-045.0 Washer 6-200HV-P4E ISO 7089 4 PC
5 7.312-017.0 Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089 4 PC
8 7.312-285.0 Washer 10-200HV-A2E ISO 7093-1 2 PC
10 7.312-005.0 Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089 2 PC
3 8.758-460.0 Wheel 12 In. Rim Steel 2 PC



20 Pump

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 10 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit Remark
23 Excess-current 1 PC 1.810-201.0

Item text1: 1.810-201.0
24 Excess-current 1 PC 1.810-202.0

Item text1: 1.810-202.0
21 Piston 1 PC 1.810-201.0

Item text1: 1.810-201.0
22 Piston 1 PC 1.810-202.0

Item text1: 1.810-202.0



21 Piston

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 11 / 53



21 Piston

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 12 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
5 6.641-463.0 Cable tape 1 PC
10 6.288-050.0 Engine oil 1L 1 PC
4 9.803-969.0 O-Ring seal 107,62x2,62 1 PC
6 6.618-019.0 Protecting cap 1 PC
2 9.803-932.0 Set O-Ring seal KD 3030 3 PC
3 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 3 PC
8 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
9 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
7 4.580-652.0 Thermovalve 1 PC
1 9.803-936.0 Valve complete 1 PC



22 Piston

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 13 / 53



22 Piston

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 14 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
5 6.641-463.0 Cable tape 1 PC
10 6.288-050.0 Engine oil 1L 1 PC
3 9.802-629.0 KIT, PLUNGER 18MM 3 PC
1 9.802-603.0 KIT, VALVE COMPLETE 1 PC
4 9.803-185.0 Profile gasket 1 PC
6 6.618-019.0 Protecting cap 1 PC
9 2.885-000.0 Spare part set gear KM 4035 1 PC
2 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 3 PC
8 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
7 4.580-652.0 Thermovalve 1 PC



23 Excess-current

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 15 / 53



23 Excess-current

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 16 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
8 6.385-877.0 "Reduction 1""/3/4""" 1 PC
4 9.802-160.0 CHEM STRAINER, PLASTIC, W/O CHECK VALVE 1 PC
6 6.390-126.0 Clamp hose 0.46 - 0.54 ST 1 PC
18 9.802-251.0 Hose 1/4" x 1/2" 1 PC
3 9.802-225.0 Injector 1 PC
2 2.884-902.0 Spare part set excess-current 1 PC
1 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
5 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
19 9.803-899.0 UNLOADER,VBA35 LG/LD/LE 6.6GPM@3500PSI 1 PC
20 9.804-065.0 Valve E-Z START, 1/4 MPT X 1/8 FPT 1 PC
7 4.730-102.0 Water filter 1 PC



7 Water filter (4.730-102.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 17 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
999 5.958-918.0 Spare parts list water filter 1 PC



999 Spare parts list water filter (5.958-918.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 18 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Water filter 1 PC



10 Water filter

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 19 / 53



10 Water filter

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 20 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
1 6.385-877.0 "Reduction 1""/3/4""" 1 PC
3 6.390-784.0 Connection nipple complete 1 PC
5 6.414-681.0 Filter cartridge 1 PC
12 6.070-032.0 Filter cartridge only for replacement 1 PC
6 6.414-679.0 Filter cup 1 PC
8 7.545-063.0 Joint ring 3-DS-VITON DIN14306 1 PC
7 6.362-917.0 O-Ring seal 32,5 X 3,5 1 PC
10 6.363-053.0 O-Ring seal 40,0 X 2,5 1 PC
9 6.472-374.0 O-Ring seal 54,0 X 2,5 NBR 1 PC
2 6.390-783.0 Screw connector complete 1 PC
11 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
4 6.414-682.0 Water filter 120 mesh 1 PC NEW VERSION



24 Excess-current

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 21 / 53



24 Excess-current

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 22 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
8 6.385-877.0 "Reduction 1""/3/4""" 1 PC
4 9.802-160.0 CHEM STRAINER, PLASTIC, W/O CHECK VALVE 1 PC
6 6.390-126.0 Clamp hose 0.46 - 0.54 ST 1 PC
11 6.390-784.0 Connection nipple complete 1 PC
16 6.414-681.0 Filter cartridge 1 PC
17 6.414-679.0 Filter cup 1 PC
18 9.802-251.0 Hose 1/4" x 1/2" 1 PC
3 9.802-225.0 Injector 1 PC
12 7.545-063.0 Joint ring 3-DS-VITON DIN14306 1 PC
10 6.362-917.0 O-Ring seal 32,5 X 3,5 1 PC
14 6.363-053.0 O-Ring seal 40,0 X 2,5 1 PC
13 6.472-374.0 O-Ring seal 54,0 X 2,5 NBR 1 PC
9 6.390-783.0 Screw connector complete 1 PC
2 2.884-902.0 Spare part set excess-current 1 PC
1 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
5 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
19 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
7 4.730-102.0 Water filter 1 PC
15 6.414-682.0 Water filter 120 mesh 1 PC



7 Water filter (4.730-102.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 23 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
999 5.958-918.0 Spare parts list water filter 1 PC



999 Spare parts list water filter (5.958-918.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 24 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Water filter 1 PC



10 Water filter

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 25 / 53



10 Water filter

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 26 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
1 6.385-877.0 "Reduction 1""/3/4""" 1 PC
3 6.390-784.0 Connection nipple complete 1 PC
5 6.414-681.0 Filter cartridge 1 PC
12 6.070-032.0 Filter cartridge only for replacement 1 PC
6 6.414-679.0 Filter cup 1 PC
8 7.545-063.0 Joint ring 3-DS-VITON DIN14306 1 PC
7 6.362-917.0 O-Ring seal 32,5 X 3,5 1 PC
10 6.363-053.0 O-Ring seal 40,0 X 2,5 1 PC
9 6.472-374.0 O-Ring seal 54,0 X 2,5 NBR 1 PC
2 6.390-783.0 Screw connector complete 1 PC
11 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
4 6.414-682.0 Water filter 120 mesh 1 PC NEW VERSION



30 Motor

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 27 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit Remark
31 Motor 1 PC 1.810-201.0

Item text1: 1.810-201.0
32 Motor 1 PC 1.810-202.0

Item text1: 1.810-202.0



31 Motor

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 28 / 53



31 Motor

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 29 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4 6.491-540.0 Air filter -HONDA 17210ZE1822 1 PC
6 6.491-618.0 Cap of a tank complete 1 PC
3 6.491-719.0 Ignition plug 1 PC
2 6.491-614.0 Parallel key 1 PC
5 6.491-615.0 Starter rope complete only for replaceme 1 PC
1 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 2 PC



32 Motor

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 30 / 53



32 Motor

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 31 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
5 6.491-345.0 Air filter insert 1 PC
1 9.802-418.0 Belt, BX39 2 PC
2 6.491-347.0 Cap of a tank complete 1 PC
4 6.618-090.0 Ignition plug 1 PC
3 6.491-564.0 Parallel key 1 PC
6 6.491-350.0 Starter rope complete 1 PC



40 Accessories

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 32 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit Remark
41 Hand trigger gun 1 PC
42 Jet pipe 1 PC
43 Nozzle 1 PC 1.810-201.0 VERSION 1

Item text1: 1.810-201.0
44 Nozzle 1 PC 1.810-201.0 VERSION 2
45 Nozzle 13 PC 1.810-202.0

Item text1: 1.810-202.0



41 Hand trigger gun

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 33 / 53



41 Hand trigger gun

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 34 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
5 5.321-669.3 Handhold few 1 PC
1 4.775-463.0 HAND TRIGGER GUN EASY PRESS 1 PC

Item text1: / -251.0
7 4.037-013.0 Hook 1 PC
10 6.390-185.0 Hose assembly DN8 max.31,5MPa 15m 1 PC

Item text1: 1.810-201.0 / -202.0
4 4.481-209.3 Lever complete for replacement 1 PC
6 4.427-215.0 Manifold complete only for replacement 1 PC
6 4.427-215.3 Manifold cpl. only for replacement 1 PC
11 6.363-115.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1 PC

Item text1: 1.810-201.0 / -202.0
2 7.303-096.0 Screw 111 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD) 7 PC
8 5.110-596.0 Sleeve 1 PC
3 5.481-331.0 Slider 1 PC
9 2.880-990.0 Spare part set O-Ring 5x -Kaercher 1 PC



1 HAND TRIGGER GUN EASY PRESS (4.775-463.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 35 / 53



1 HAND TRIGGER GUN EASY PRESS (4.775-463.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 36 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
32 5.321-669.3 Handhold few 1 PC
2 4.037-013.0 Hook 1 PC
9002 4.481-209.3 Lever complete for replacement 1 PC
9001 4.427-215.0 Manifold complete only for replacement 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 4.427-215.3
9001 4.427-215.3 Manifold cpl. only for replacement 1 PC

Item text1: successor of 4.427-215.0
3 6.368-012.0 Protecting cap 22X1,5 1 PC
45 7.303-096.0 Screw 111 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD) 7 PC
1041 6.288-044.0 Silicon grease 100 G 1 PC
25 5.110-596.0 Sleeve 1 PC
34 5.481-331.0 Slider 1 PC
4 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC



2 Hook (4.037-013.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 37 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 5.037-109.0 HOOK 1 PC



7 Hook (4.037-013.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 38 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 5.037-109.0 HOOK 1 PC



10 Hose assembly DN8 max.31,5MPa 15m (6.390-185.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 39 / 53



10 Hose assembly DN8 max.31,5MPa 15m (6.390-185.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 40 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.363-691.0 O-Ring seal kpl. -nur fuer Ersatz- 1 PC
13 2.880-990.0 Spare part set O-Ring 5x -Kaercher 1 PC



42 Jet pipe

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 41 / 53



42 Jet pipe

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 42 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
6 4.363-692.0 Grooved ring kpl. -nur fuer Ersatz- 1 PC
6 4.363-695.0 Grooved ring only for replacement 1 PC
3 5.322-083.3 Handhold few extended Low End 1 PC VERSION 1
3 5.321-855.3 Handhold few jet pipe with welding bolt packed 1 PC VERSION 2
1 4.760-660.0 Jet pipe packaged only for replacement 1 PC
7 6.362-524.0 O-Ring seal 17,0 X 1,5 1 PC
2 7.303-129.0 Screw 111 4x16-10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 6 PC
8 5.401-129.0 Screw connector part 1 PC
4 2.880-990.0 Spare part set O-Ring 5x -Kaercher 1 PC
5 7.401-915.0 Sphere 2,5 G20 -1.4034 DIN 5401 20 PC



1 Jet pipe packaged only for replacement (4.760-660.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 43 / 53



1 Jet pipe packaged only for replacement (4.760-660.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 44 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
13 4.363-692.0 Grooved ring kpl. -nur fuer Ersatz- 1 PC

Item text1: successor of 4.363-695.0
13 4.363-695.0 Grooved ring only for replacement 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 4.363-692.0
3 5.321-855.3 Handhold few jet pipe with welding bolt packed 1 PC
15 6.362-524.0 O-Ring seal 17,0 X 1,5 1 PC
12 7.303-129.0 Screw 111 4x16-10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 6 PC
14 5.401-210.0 Screw connector part 1 PC
17 2.880-990.0 Spare part set O-Ring 5x -Kaercher 1 PC
18 7.401-915.0 Sphere 2,5 G20 -1.4034 DIN 5401 1 PC



43 Nozzle

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 45 / 53



43 Nozzle

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 46 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
9 5.311-117.0 Hexagon nut 1 PC
5 5.042-405.0 Holder 1 PC
10 5.037-059.0 Hook 1 PC
3 5.030-528.0 Moulded part 1 PC
7 6.362-480.0 O-Ring seal 12,42x 1,78 1 PC
2 6.362-460.0 O-Ring seal 14,0 X 2,5-NBR 70 1 PC
11 5.394-269.0 Protection part 1 PC
1 4.402-042.0 Screw union 1 PC
4 7.401-902.0 Sphere 5 G20 -1.4034 DIN 5401 2 PC
6 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
8 5.415-603.0 Triple jet nozzle 040 1 PC



44 Nozzle

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 47 / 53



44 Nozzle

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 48 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
5 5.321-884.0 Clamp 1 PC
6 5.311-225.0 Nut 1 PC
7 6.362-480.0 O-Ring seal 12,42x 1,78 1 PC
4 6.362-460.0 O-Ring seal 14,0 X 2,5-NBR 70 1 PC
3 6.362-409.0 O-Ring seal 32,0 X 1,5 1 PC
2 6.343-150.0 Pin 03 1 PC
8 5.394-859.0 Protection part 1 PC
1 5.394-530.0 Protection part complete 1 PC
9 7.401-902.0 Sphere 5 G20 -1.4034 DIN 5401 2 PC
0 4.767-150.0 Triple jet nozzle only for replacement 0 1 PC



Triple jet nozzle only for replacement 0 (4.767-150.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 49 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 4.767-136.0 Triple jet nozzle 040 1 PC



1 Triple jet nozzle 040 (4.767-136.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 50 / 53



1 Triple jet nozzle 040 (4.767-136.0)

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 51 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
12 5.321-884.0 Clamp 1 PC
4 5.311-225.0 Nut 1 PC
6 6.362-480.0 O-Ring seal 12,42x 1,78 1 PC
7 6.362-460.0 O-Ring seal 14,0 X 2,5-NBR 70 1 PC
10 6.362-409.0 O-Ring seal 32,0 X 1,5 1 PC
9 6.343-150.0 Pin 03 1 PC
2 5.394-859.0 Protection part 1 PC
3 5.394-530.0 Protection part complete 1 PC
11 7.401-902.0 Sphere 5 G20 -1.4034 DIN 5401 2 PC
8 5.415-603.0 Triple jet nozzle 040 1 PC



45 Nozzle

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 52 / 53



45 Nozzle

Valid on 12.03.2025 Page 53 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
0 4.767-112.0 Boquilla triple 040 1 PC
1 4.060-395.0 Housing complete only for replacement 1 PC
4 5.031-709.0 Moulded part 1 PC
9 5.031-370.0 Moulded part 1 PC
6 Nozzle holder for replacement 040 1 PC
8 6.363-612.0 O-Ring seal 22 x 2 -NBR90 1 PC
2 5.394-401.0 Protection part 1 PC
3 5.394-402.0 Protection part 1 PC
10 5.031-597.0 Rectifier 2 PC
7 7.401-917.0 Sphere 10,0 G100-1.4301 DIN 5401 1 PC
5 5.311-192.0 Union nut 1 PC

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	HD 6/14 P B (1.810-201.0)
	3 Spare parts list HD8/24PB HD6/14PB (5.970-538.0)
	10 Frame
	11 Frame
	12 Frame

	20 Pump
	21 Piston
	22 Piston
	23 Excess-current
	7 Water filter (4.730-102.0)
	999 Spare parts list water filter (5.958-918.0)
	10 Water filter



	24 Excess-current
	7 Water filter (4.730-102.0)
	999 Spare parts list water filter (5.958-918.0)
	10 Water filter




	30 Motor
	31 Motor
	32 Motor

	40 Accessories
	41 Hand trigger gun
	1 HAND TRIGGER GUN EASY PRESS (4.775-463.0)
	2 Hook (4.037-013.0)

	7 Hook (4.037-013.0)
	10 Hose assembly DN8 max.31,5MPa 15m (6.390-185.0)

	42 Jet pipe
	1 Jet pipe packaged only for replacement (4.760-660.0)

	43 Nozzle
	44 Nozzle
	Triple jet nozzle only for replacement 0 (4.767-150.0)
	1 Triple jet nozzle 040 (4.767-136.0)


	45 Nozzle




